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8

9

10

12

13

14

15

ZIA MAHMOOD

RAJA TOQEER HAYDER

HASSAN BILAL

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN

MUHAMMADUSMAN SHAKIR

MUHAMMAD HAROON

MUHAMMAD HARIS MATEEN AWAN

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

KHALID MAHMOOD

RAJA SIKANDER HAYAT

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

MUHAMMAD JAMEEL

MUHAMMAD SHARAFAT ALI

MUHAMMAD HAYAT

MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE

ANWER ALI AWAN

MUHAMMAD MUNIR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

12000059

12000445

12000475

12000048

12000334

12000560

12000663

12000010

12000406

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

MULTAN

BHAKKAR

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL NAGA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

11

JAWAD TARIQ AWAN

SHABBIR HUSSAIN

NADEEM ABBAS

SIRAJ HUSSAIN

SHAHID IQBAL

NOMAN ISAAC(Selected against
Minorities Quota)

MUHAMMAD TARIQ AWAN

ALI MUHAMMAD

AMEER ALI

MUREED HUSSAIN

NAZAR HUSSAIN KHAN

ISAAC JOSEPH

1

2

3

4

5

6

12000465

12000614

12000365

12000277

12000713

12000457

KHUSHAB

HAFIZABAD

NANKANA
SAHIB

RAJANPUR

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

MINORITY QUOTA

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - MALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

6

17

29A2015
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16

17

18

19

MUHAMMAD AURANGZEB ASLAM

EHTSHAM ARSHAD

AMMAR TALIB

GHULAM ABBAS

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD JAVED

TALIB HUSSAIN

KHAN BAIG

10

11

12

13

12000171

12000296

12000250

12000380

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

NAROWAL

LAYYAH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

(BS-        )Post :

Department Case #

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - MALE

HIGHER EDUCATION

6

17

29A2015


