PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - MALE</u>

(BS-17)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 29A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	12000465	1	JAWAD TARIQ AWAN MUHAMMAD TARIQ AWAN	KHUSHAB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	12000614	2	SHABBIR HUSSAIN ALI MUHAMMAD	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	12000365	3	NADEEM ABBAS AMEER ALI	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	12000277	4	SIRAJ HUSSAIN MUREED HUSSAIN	RAJANPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	12000713	5	SHAHID IQBAL NAZAR HUSSAIN KHAN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	12000457	11	NOMAN ISAAC(Selected against Minorities Quota) ISAAC JOSEPH	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

Following Candidates could not come in the orbit of selection

						,
1	12000059	6	ZIA MAHMOOD KHALID MAHMOOD	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	12000445	7	RAJA TOQEER HAYDER RAJA SIKANDER HAYAT	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	12000475	8	HASSAN BILAL MUHAMMAD SARWAR	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	12000048	9	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MUHAMMAD JAMEEL	BHAKKAR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	12000334	10	MUHAMMAD ALI KHAN MUHAMMAD SHARAFAT ALI	MULTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	12000560	12	MUHAMMADUSMAN SHAKIR MUHAMMAD HAYAT	BHAKKAR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	12000663	13	MUHAMMAD HAROON MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	12000010	14	MUHAMMAD HARIS MATEEN AWAN ANWER ALI AWAN	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
9	12000406	15	MUHAMMAD RAFIQ MUHAMMAD MUNIR	BAHAWAL NAGi	NOT	RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>LECTURER SOCIOLOGY - MALE</u>

(BS-17)

Department HIGHER EDUCATION

Case # 29A2015

No. of Candidates Recommended 6

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	<u>Candidate's Name/</u> <u>Father's Name</u>	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
10	12000171	16	MUHAMMAD AURANGZEB ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
11	12000296	17	EHTSHAM ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD JAVED	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
12	12000250	18	AMMAR TALIB TALIB HUSSAIN	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
13	12000380	19	GHULAM ABBAS KHAN BAIG	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.